

Act VIII 17/2025(16/25)

Order No. 07

Dtd.11.02.26

Regular PO is on Leave.

Today is fixed for S/R and Appearance.

The petitioner files hazira through lawyer.

S/R of notice through court is returned and pray for extension of time for execution of notice as per report of nazir and let it be kept with the record.

Reissue the notice at once accordingly.

Fix **11.03.26** for S/R and Appearance.

Dictated & Corrected

by me,

Sd/-

District Judge,(I/C)

Darjeeling

Sd/-

District Judge,(I/C)

Darjeeling